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Issued on October 28,2019

Question 1:

Technical Specification- Medical Furniture, Line [tem No.1 Stretcher without fences, ID 1 position
1. Requested:"Two-piece plate from multi-layer laminate, permeable to X rays". s it acceptable to
offer better solution with more than two-peace plate, eg. four -peace plate? The solution is better
for operator manipulation with stretcher.

Answer 1:
[t is acceptable.

Question 2:

Technical Specification- Medical Furniture, Line Item No.2 Stretcher with fences, ID 2 position
1. Requested:"Two-piece plate from multi-layer laminate, permeable to X rays". Is it acceptable to
offer better solution with more than two-peace plate, eg. four -peace plate? The solution is better
for operator manipulation with stretcher.

Answer 2:
It is acceptable.

Question 3:

Technical Specification-Medical Furniture, Line No.3. Hydraulic therapy table, ID 3 position 5.
Requested: "Height adjustment is via a circular switch that is operated by a foot on either side". Is
it acceptable to offer Height adjustment is via a foot pedal. This solution is more appropriate for
hydraulic therapy table.

Answer 3:
It is acceptable.
Question 4

Requested under €) "The Bidder is obliged to apply the quality management system in accordance
with the requirements of the standards, as follows: ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001 and FSC
COC." Question: Is it acceptable for Bidder ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001 and FSC COC for
Manufacturer of wood panels?

Answer 4:
It is acceptable to provide FSC COC for Manufacturer of wood panel, because this standard is

appropriate for manufacturers of such products.

Requirement for ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and ISO 45001 for Bidder remains the same.



